CH \$740.00 122067

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM624206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continental Disc Corporation		12/23/2020	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Disc, LLC	
Street Address:	3160 W. Heartland Drive	
City:	Liberty	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64068-3385	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1220670	B.D.I.
Registration Number:	4614178	BDI-FLX
Registration Number:	1083193	CAL-VAC
Registration Number:	1477415	CDC
Registration Number:	2362211	CERTIFLOW
Registration Number:	1684287	CLEAN-SWEEP
Registration Number:	1507779	CONTINENTAL DISC CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1832764	ENVIRO GUARD
Registration Number:	2546611	FLUID-TROL
Registration Number:	2546612	FLUID-TROL II
Registration Number:	0967359	GRAFSERT
Registration Number:	4005248	HPX
Registration Number:	4207035	HPX-PT
Registration Number:	2747127	LAMOT
Registration Number:	2540014	LOTRX
Registration Number:	1721379	MICRO X
Registration Number:	1686019	MINTRX
Registration Number:	1444600	PERFORMANCE UNDER PRESSURE
Registration Number:	1457247	PERFORMANCE UNDER PRESSURE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0453

900594944 REE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1105915	POS-A-SET
Registration Number:	1646618	QUICK-CHANGE
Registration Number:	1842648	SANITRX
Registration Number:	4005247	SANITRX HPX
Registration Number:	2874828	SANITRX LP
Registration Number:	4207036	SANITRX LPX
Registration Number:	2043499	STAR X
Registration Number:	1413017	ULTRX
Registration Number:	2624920	UNISERT
Registration Number:	2761938	VRD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000

Email: jwillard@polsinelli.com **Correspondent Name:** Andrea M. Porterfield

Address Line 1:900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088347-557963
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea M. Porterfield
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea M. Porterfield/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Continental Disc - Conversion#page1.tif source=Continental Disc - Conversion#page2.tif source=Continental Disc - Conversion#page3.tif source=Continental Disc - Conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0454

STATE OF MISSOURY



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

WHEREAS, a Certificate of Conversion of the following entity:

CONTINENTAL DISC CORPORATION - 00118220

CONVERTING INTO:

CONTINENTAL DISC, LLC - LC1750649

Organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to Law and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State of State of Missouri, issue the Certificate of Conversion, certifying that the conversion of the aforenamed entity is effected, with

CONTINENTAL DISC, LLC - LC1750649

As the newly formed entity, pursuant to Chapter 351,409 RSMO.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, the 23rd day of December, 2020

LC1750649 Date Filed: 12/23/2020 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 351.409 RSMo., the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, certifies the following.

- 1. The name of the corporation and the name under which it was originally incorporated, is Continental Disc Corporation (the "Corporation"). Its charter number is 00118220.
- 2. The date of filing of the Corporation's original Articles of Incorporation with the Missouri Secretary of State was 10/14/1965
- 3. The name and jurisdiction of the entity to which the Corporation is to be converted is Continental Disc, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company.
- The conversion from Continental Disc Corporation to Continental Disc, LLC has been approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors and Shareholders in accordance with Section 351.409.2 RSMo,
- 5 The Corporation agrees that it may be served process in the State of Missouri in any action, suit or proceeding from enforcement of any obligation of the Corporation ansing while it was a corporation of this State and irrevocably appoints the Missouri Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding
- 6. The address to which a copy of process referred to in paragraph 5 above shall be mailed by the Secretary of State is 3160 W. Heartland, Liberty, Missouri, 64068.

In affirmation thereof the facts stated above are true and correct. The undersigned understands that false statements had in this filing are subject to penalties provided under Section 575.040 RSMo.

Continental Disc Corporation

CJ Hagemann, Secretary

75507325 1

RECORDED: 02/03/2021